

CONTRACT PRICING WORKSHEET For MOTOR VEHICLES only

Contract No.:

FS12-19

Date Prepared:

09.20.21

This Form must be prepared by Contractor and given to End User. The H-GAC administrative fee shall be shown in Section F. End User issues PO to Contractor, and MUST also fax a copy of PO, together with completed Pricing Worksheet, to H-GAC @ 713-993-4548. Please type or print legibly.

Buying Agency:	Munster Fire De	ept.			Contractor:	Fire Service, Inc.		
Contact Person:	Mark Hajduk				Prepared By:	Matthew Timmer		
Phone:	219-836-6960				Phone:	219-365-7157		
Fax:	219-836-6962				Fax:	219-365-8572		
Email:	mhajduk@m	unster.org			Email:	mtimmer@fireservice	einc.com	
Product Code:	JA02	Description:	Extruded Alun Extruded Alun	ninum Body, Sin ninum HP75 - 75	gle Axle, 150 5 FT. 550# Ti	xtruded Aluminum Cab, S O GPM Single Stage Pum p Load, Rear Mount Teles	o, 500 Gallon Tank, V	Velded
	Item Base Unit							801669
	ed Options - Item shed Options are op					Include Option Code in	description if appl	icable.
	Descri	ption		Cost		Description		Cost
See Attached								
		and the second						100000-1
			MULLIN					
					1117			
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	The same and the s		
							[
						Subtotal From A	Additional Sheet(s):	211502
		Appropriation of the second state of					Subtotal B:	211793
C. Unpubli (Note: Unpul	ished Options - l blished options are	Itemize belo items which v	w / attach addit vere not submitted	tional sheet(s) and priced in Co	if necessary entractor's bid	'. .)		
	Descr	iption		Cost		Description	*	Cost
See Attached	1							
						Subtotal From A	Additional Sheet(s):	
							Subtotal C:	99765.54
Check: Tota	l cost of Unpublish Pri) cannot exceed 2: thed Options (A+F		the Base Uni	For this transaction t	he percentage is:	10%
D. Total Co	st Before Any App	licable Trade	-In / Other Allov	vances / Discour	nts (A+B+C)			1113227.54
Qı	uantity Ordered:	1	X	Subtotal of A	+ B + C + D:	1113227.54 =	Subtotal D:	1113227.54
	ee Calculation (F						Subtotal E:	2000
F. Trade-In	s / Other Allowan	ces / Special I	Discounts / Freigh	t / Installation				
Description Cost			Cost		Description		Cost	
Pre-Payment Discount -30		nt Discount		-30949				
	Tool Ins	tallation		15000				
							The state of the s	4 40 40
							Subtotal F:	-15949

CUSTOMIZED PRODUCT PRICING SUMMARY BASED ON CONTRACT

Product Description: E-One Typhoon, 4-Door Full-Tilt Welded Extruded Aluminum Cab, Six (6) Man Seating, Welded Extruded Aluminum Body, Single Axle, 1500 GPM Single Stage Pump, 500 Gallon Tank, Welded Extruded Aluminum HP75 - 75 FT. 550# Tip Load, Rear Mount Telescoping Ladder.

Number of Units:One (1)

* The following details shall be provided with Purchase Order from End User to H-GAC for customized products:

A.	Base Bid Price as in Bid/Contract No.FS12-19 JA02 (per single unit)	\$ 801,669.00
B.	Published Options added to Base Bid(per single unit)	\$ 211,793.00
C.	PER UNIT SUB TOTAL:	\$ 1,013,462.00
Change C	Order Provisions (if appliable):	
D.	Dollar value of Unpublished Options added to base bid price per unit \$ 99,765.54	
E.	Dollar value of Contract Items per unit deleted from Base Bid total \$	
F. 7	PER UNIT CHANGE ORDER SUB TOTAL: (Change Order not to exceed 25%) (Change order 10%)	\$ 99,765.54
G.	Order total without H-GAC fee forOne (1) units SUB TOTAL:	\$ 1,113,227.54
H.	H-GAC Administrative Fee (from Fee Schedules)	\$2,000.00
I.	Additional Discounts	\$ (15,949.00)
J.	TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE INCLUDING H-GAC	\$ 1,099,278.54

K. COMMENTS AND NOTES:

	LISHED OPTIONS Procurement No.:		FS12-19		
Offeror Name:	Fire Service, Inc.				
	Aeriale JA01-JA15]			
Offeror's	OPTION DESCRIPTION	_			T
or Mfr's	(Must include H-GAC Required Option Code, if used in specification)	0	Offered Price	Qty:	Total
Code		-		-	
	CUSTOM CHASSIS UPGRADES	1			
1200-0317	Change L9 450HP/EVS3000 2017 Engine to X12 500HP/EVS4000 2018	\$	41,363.00	1	\$ 41,363.0
1200-0343	Increase fire pump size from 1250 GPM to: Hale Q-MAX 1500-2000 GPM (ILO Hale Q-FLO). May Require engine upgrade. May Require Additional Discharges	\$	6,796.00	1	\$ 6,796.0
1200-0343-1	FIRE PUMP, SUCTION INLETS & DISCHARGE OUTLETS OPTIONS/CHANGES	-	0,700.00		0,700.0
1200-0345-1	2.5" Right intake Akron manual valve.	\$	1,593.00	1	\$ 1,593.0
1520-0220	5" Front Intake w/5" Akron Electric Actuated Valve and Relief	\$	10,005.00	1	\$ 10,005.0
1520-0224	Front Intake swivel 6" polished chrome.	3	3,133.00	1	\$ 3,133.0
1520-0224	I for the state of	-	5,100.00		0,100.0
1520-0107	OPTION DESCRIPTION				1
1520-0109	OTHER PLUMBING OPTIONS				†
1520-0110	Foam Systems Require Engineering Approval (CAFS Not Available on All Aerials)				
4440-0061	30 gallon integral foam tank for [#LOC]. UPF Poly III [#COL] fill tower. Foam tank capacity will reduce the water tank capacity.	\$	1,618.00	1	\$ 1,618.0
3136-0074	Williams ATP 1500 Foam System*** - Requires foam tank	\$	10,343.00	1	\$ 10,343.0
4015-0086	Hale EZ-Fill Foam Tank Refill System for a Single Foam Tank	\$	4,000.00	1	\$ 4,000.0
4430-0053	2.5" Left Intake Akron Manual Valve.	\$	1,593.00	1	\$ 1,593.0
4430-0060	2.5" Right intake Akron manual valve.	8	1,593.00	1	\$ 1,593.0
3305-0001	SCBA Bottle Storage. (4) Fire Shopp SCBA double bottle storage and (4) Fire Shopp SCBA single bottle storage with hinged doors and push button latches to store twelve (12) SCBA bottles. Locate (2) Double SCBA bottle storage compartments (1) offset forward over each tandem wheel and (2) single storage compartments (1) offset rearward over				
	each tandem wheel in wheel well area.	5	3,546.00	1	\$ 3,546.0
3320-0109	Adjustable shelf for non-transverse compartments. Location:	\$	305.00	8	\$ 2,440.0
3320-0128	Tray, floor mounted roll-out with gas spring, 500 lbs. capacity. Location:	\$	967.00	2	\$ 1,934.0
3320-0141	Adjustable heavy duty tool pegboard with 500 lbs. capacity. Includes return style reinforcing bends on vertical front and rear edges of tool board, upper and lower adjustable track and gas shock actuated. Tool board sized to compartment	s	1,757.00	2	\$ 3,514.0
0005 0005	height and depth as applicable. Location:	\$	3,502.00	1	\$ 3,502.0
3365-0005	Cord reel electric with 200' of 10/3 yellow cable. Breaker box 12 place single phase.	\$	1,299.00	1	\$ 1,299.0
5100-0095 5130-0000	Generator Smart Power 8KW hydraulic model HR-8 (with top mount cooler). Includes generator control/PTO	-	1,200.00		1,200.0
5130-0000	lengagement switch and a gauge panel located adjacent to the circuit breaker box. Generator	\$	23,078.00	1	\$ 23,078.0
5380-0253	FireTech 35" 12V mini brow light with back-up camera and white housing. Includes switch in cab accessible to driver. Monitor not included. Location: Both Cab Sides	s	3,936.00	2	\$ 7,872.0
5390-0319	FireTech 72" 12V brow light with integrated marker lights. Includes switch accessible to driver. Replaces front brow marker lights. Requires special bracket 5450-0340 on aerials with waterway trough. Not available on aerials with deep				
	trough.	\$	5,630.00		\$ 5,630.0
5450-0538	Federal Q2B siren - flush mounted in bumper. Location: [#LOC].	\$	4,357.00 4,442.00	1	\$ 4,442.0
5460-0094	Opticom Emitter 3M #792H. Emitter and control only. Wire through parking brake, Location.	1-2	4,442.00		9 4,442.0
5600-0715	Monitor TFT electric 1250GPM with powder coated silver finish. Includes tip controls, base controls and a butterfly valve.	\$	20,010.00	1	\$ 20,010.0
5600-0721	Wireless control for TFT Monitor on aerial. Includes (1) transmitter and stainless steel mounting bracket.	\$	3,573.00	1	
5600-0782	Lifting eye at tip of ladder. N/A on LTH/HM100 with pinned wway to tip.	\$	630.00	2	\$ 1,260.0
6400-0010	Ladder climbing lights Luma Bar Pathfinder LEO strip for HP75/78 ladder (both sides). Color: (color to be specified).	\$	11,609.00	1	\$ 11,609.0
6500-0053	FireTech model FT-WL3500-FT-W LED flood/spot light with white housing. Includes hardwired switch on turntable console. Location: left and right side of base section.	\$	2,014.00	1	\$ 2,014.0
6550-0087	FireTech model FT-WL3500-60-B LED flood light with black housing. Includes hardwired switch on turntable console.	\$	2,014.00	1	\$ 2,014.0

\$211,793.00 Total

\$

1

\$ 2,014.00 \$ 11,085.00

\$ 1,806.00

4,296.00 1,152.00

2,209.00 1,356.00 817.00

\$ 1,536.00 \$ 1,303.00

\$ 2,102.00

11,085.00

1,806.00

4,296.00 1,152.00

2,209.00

339.00 817.00

768.00

1,303.00

2,102,00

\$

\$

\$

\$

\$

\$

5

Heavy duty front bumper 10" high with full wrap around. Officer side notched for front intake recessed as much as possible. Bumper to be painted job color.

Paint air conditioning condenser job color.

Driver and Officer door windows. Includes electric roll-down actuation. Each door to have individual control at door

position and the driver door is to have master control for all power window locations.

Step below cab door. Located [#LOC]. Steps under front cab doors shall not interfere with approach angle.

Location: left and right side tip of base.

Aerial Information System (AIS) for ladder.

Mentor EX225H 17" disc brakes for front axle.

LADDER AND LOOSE EQUIPMENT

Alco-Lite PEL-35' extension ladder.

Alco-Lite PRL-16' roof ladder.
Alco-Lite PEL-24' 2-section extension ladder.

Auto-Eject receptacle inlet 20 amp located [#LOC] with a [#COL] cover.

6560-0010

6700-0038

1100-0002

1160-0245

1510-0325

1515-0055

1550-0024 1750-0029

1750-0030

1750-0060

1750-0071

1750-0083

Deletions from Base Bid	Price	Qty	Total

Total \$

Price	Qty	Total
\$ 81,575.54	1	\$ 89,765.54
\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00
	\$ 81,575.54	\$ 81,575.54 1

Total \$ 99,765.54



Equipment Estimate

Date	Estimate #
10/26/2021	26338

Name / Address

Munster Fire Department 550 Fisher St. Munster, IN 46321 ATTN: Ship To

Munster Fire Department 550 Fisher St.

Munster, IN 46321 ATTN: Dave Pelc

Ph - 219-365-7157

Fax - 219-365-8572

Do Not Pay From This Equipment Estimate Invoice to Follow

P.O. No.	Terms	Rep
	Net 20	MTT

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Total
KFH-DP18-800B	1 3/4" x 50' Big 10 FDNY DJ Attack Hose w/NST Couplings (Blue)	5	175.00	875.00
KFH-DP18-800O	1 3/4" x 50' Big 10 FDNY DJ Attack Hose w/NST Couplings (Orange)	5	175.00	875.00
KFH-DP25-800C	2 1/2" x 50' TRU ID DJ Rubber Lined Hose w/NST Couplings (Clear Coat)	12	223.00	2,676.00
KFH-RC50-450R	5" x 100' Pro-Flow LDH Rubber Covered Hose w/Storz Couplings (Red)	8	705.00	5,640.00
KFH-RC50-450R	5" x 50' Pro-Flow LDH Rubber Covered Hose w/Storz Couplings (Red)	2	467.00	934.00
911	Hurst Rescue Tool Package Allowance	1	35,000.00	35,000.00
911	David Clark Headset System Installed for 6 Passengers	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
STL-44311	Vulcan 180 w/ AC/DC Truck Charger (Orange)	6	220.09	1,320.54
LHT-NYH-8	8' New York Hook	2	120.00	240.00
911	10' New York Hook (LHT-NYH-10)	2	130.00	260.00
911	12' New York Hook (LHT-NYH-12)	2	150.00	300.00
LHT-DBY-10AH-B	10' I-Beam Pike Pole w/ American Hook (Yellow)	1	82.00	82.00
LHT-K-LB30-8	30" Halligan & 8 lb. Flathead Axe w/36" Lime Handle, Flash Reflector, Black Grip & Strap	2	340.00	680.00
911	PAC Tool Mounts for Various Tool Mounting	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
911	Paratech Airbag Compact Multi-Force Kit	1	7,500.00	7,500.00
911	Paratech Mastercontrol Kit 22-890300G2-150	2	3,700.00	7,400.00
911	Paratech KPI 32 24" x 24" Airbag	4	1,350.00	5,400.00
911	Paratech KPI 12 15" x 15" Airbag	4	895.00	3,580.00
AKR-79820008	Revolution Intake Valve w/30 deg. Swivel Elbow Inlet, w/5" Storz Cap & Chain x 6" LH NST Female Swivel at panel	2	1,950.00	3,900.00
KOC-S54R56-H52	5" Storz x 6" NH RL Swivel Female (Hardcoat Black)	1	225.00	225.00

Signature



Equipment Estimate

Date	Estimate #
10/26/2021	26338

Name / Address	
Munster Fire Department 550 Fisher St. Munster, IN 46321 ATTN:	

Ship To	
Munster Fire Department	
550 Fisher St. Munster, IN 46321	
ATTN: Dave Pelc	

Ph - 219-365-7157 Fax - 219-365-8572

Do Not Pay From This Equipment Estimate Invoice to Follow

P.O. No.	Terms	Rep
	Net 20	MTT

Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Total
KOC-SKE55R	5" Storz x 5" NST Female RL 30o Elbow (Hardcoat Black)	1	201.00	201.00
KOC-SKE54R	5" Storz x 4" RL Female Swivel 300 Elbow (Hardcoat Black)	1	215.00	215.00
KOC-CC507-H52	5" Storz Cap w/Chain (Hardcoat Black)	3	86.00	258.00
SPC-3720AC	2 1/2" NST x 1 1/2" NST Chrome Adapter	4	48.00	192.00
SPC-SE394505AC	2 1/2" Female NST Swivel x 2 1/2" NST Male 450 Elbow (Chrome)	4	169.00	676.00
SPC-HC2704AC	1 1/2" NST Female Chrome Cap	4	34.00	136.00
		Total		\$89,765.5

Signature